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2009 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 19, 2009

Women’s 6km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       18 

    2   SUNY Cortland      47 

    3   Ottawa             84 

    4   Clarkson          111 

    5   Paul Smith's      145 

    6   SUNY Canton       170 
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2009 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 19, 2009

Women’s 6km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner

    1    1   22:20   Wendy Pavlus              JR  St. Lawrence-1      6:00  3:43    -:--

    2    2   22:21   Jenna Hulton              SO  St. Lawrence-2      6:00  3:44   +0:01

    3    3   22:24   Johannah Ludington        SR  St. Lawrence-3      6:01  3:44   +0:04

    4    4   22:56   Jackie Lemme              FR  St. Lawrence-4      6:10  3:49   +0:36

    5    5   22:59   Chrissy DiLallo           SO  SUNY Cortland-1     6:11  3:50   +0:39

    6    6   23:02   Alyson Dalton             SO  SUNY Cortland-2     6:11  3:50   +0:42

    7    7   23:21   Tiffany Locke             SR  Ottawa-1            6:17  3:54   +1:01

    8    8   23:26   Hillary St. John          SR  St. Lawrence-5      6:18  3:54   +1:06

    9    9   23:38   Megan Derby               SO  St. Lawrence-6      6:21  3:56   +1:18

   10   10   24:08   Jenny Kaagan              SO  St. Lawrence-7      6:29  4:01   +1:48

   11        24:12   Laura Clarke                  -                   6:30  4:02   +1:52

   12        24:15   Andrea Maynard            FR  St. Lawrence-8      6:31  4:03   +1:55

   13   11   24:18   Heather Clancy            FR  SUNY Cortland-3     6:32  4:03   +1:58

   14   12   24:21   Alexis Fairbanks          FR  SUNY Cortland-4     6:33  4:04   +2:01

   15   13   24:29   Sarah Lazarus             SR  SUNY Cortland-5     6:35  4:05   +2:09

   16        24:31   Melanie Solandt           SO  St. Lawrence-9      6:35  4:05   +2:11

   17   14   24:31   Erin Keaveney             JR  SUNY Cortland-6     6:35  4:05   +2:11

   18   15   24:33   Lisa Holt                 SR  SUNY Cortland-7     6:36  4:06   +2:13

   19        24:34   McKayla Nuffer            SO  St. Lawrence-10     6:36  4:06   +2:14

   20        24:39   Alexis Nuffer             SR  St. Lawrence-11     6:37  4:07   +2:19

   21        24:52   Caitlin Sullivan          JR  SUNY Cortland-8     6:41  4:09   +2:32

   22        25:09   Elizabeth Atwood          JR  St. Lawrence-12     6:45  4:12   +2:49

   23   16   25:11   Jill Seymour              FR  Ottawa-2            6:46  4:12   +2:51

   24        25:23   Jordyn Naylon             FR  SUNY Cortland-9     6:49  4:14   +3:03

   25        25:30   Chelsea Nuffer            SR  St. Lawrence-13     6:51  4:15   +3:10

   26        25:33   Katie Loignon             JR  St. Lawrence-14     6:52  4:16   +3:13

   27   17   25:44   Julia Britton             FR  Ottawa-3            6:55  4:17   +3:24

   28        25:48   Sara Pick                 JR  SUNY Cortland-10    6:56  4:18   +3:28

   29        25:50   Abbie MacBeth             SO  St. Lawrence-15     6:56  4:18   +3:30

   30   18   25:56   Feyisayo Oni              FR  Ottawa-4            6:58  4:19   +3:36

   31   19   25:59   Jessie Gardner            SR  Paul Smith's-1      6:59  4:20   +3:39

   32        26:01   Kelsey Peek               FR  SUNY Cortland-11    6:59  4:20   +3:41

   33   20   26:04   Audrey Keene              SO  Clarkson-1          7:00  4:21   +3:44

   34        26:05   Elizabeth Edwards         SO  St. Lawrence-16     7:00  4:21   +3:45

   35   21   26:10   Maureen Hill              SO  Clarkson-2          7:02  4:22   +3:50

   36        26:14   Caroline Raue             FR  St. Lawrence-17     7:03  4:22   +3:54

   37        26:15   Katie Poleski             SO  SUNY Cortland-12    7:03  4:23   +3:55

   38        26:33   Ericka Nuffer             FR  St. Lawrence-18     7:08  4:26   +4:13

   39        26:36   Kelly McNicholas          SO  SUNY Cortland-13    7:09  4:26   +4:16

   40   22   26:55   Bethann Parmelee          SO  Clarkson-3          7:14  4:29   +4:35

   41   23   27:01   Rachel Bachman            FR  Clarkson-4          7:16  4:30   +4:41

   42   24   27:06   Lorranie Conover          FR  SUNY Canton-1       7:17  4:31   +4:46

   43        27:13   Elizabeth Henry           SO  SUNY Cortland-14    7:19  4:32   +4:53
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   44        27:14   Nadine Longmore           SO  SUNY Potsdam-1      7:19  4:32   +4:54

   45   25   27:32   Jessica Hernandez         FR  Clarkson-5          7:24  4:35   +5:12

   46   26   27:42   Zeena Rashid              FR  Ottawa-5            7:26  4:37   +5:22

   47        27:46   Megan Nuffer              FR  St. Lawrence-19     7:28  4:38   +5:26

   48   27   28:03   Ash Rokjer                FR  Paul Smith's-2      7:32  4:41   +5:43

   49   28   28:07   Kate MacNaughton          FR  Ottawa-6            7:33  4:41   +5:47

   50   29   28:17   Sydney Laramie            FR  Clarkson-6          7:36  4:43   +5:57

   51   30   28:21   Francis Lindsay           SO  Ottawa-7            7:37  4:44   +6:01

   52   31   29:01   Alicia Perras             JR  Clarkson-7          7:48  4:50   +6:41

   53        29:01   Kathleen Lewicki          SO  Clarkson-8          7:48  4:50   +6:41

   54        29:09   Amanda Canfield           SO  Ottawa-8            7:50  4:52   +6:49

   55        29:24   Kelsey Casale             FR  Clarkson-9          7:54  4:54   +7:04

   56        29:34   Samantha Love             SO  SUNY Potsdam-2      7:57  4:56   +7:14

   57        29:37   Patricia Ditolla          FR  Ottawa-9            7:57  4:56   +7:17

   58        29:54   Claudette Foisy           GR  Clarkson-10         8:02  4:59   +7:34

   59   32   30:07   Ashley Comeau             JR  Paul Smith's-3      8:05  5:01   +7:47

   60        30:34   Reba Timbrell             SO  Ottawa-10           8:13  5:06   +8:14

   61        30:35   Kate Ragotte              FR  Ottawa-11           8:13  5:06   +8:15

   62        30:48   Christa Harper            SO  Clarkson-11         8:16  5:08   +8:28

   63        31:13   Rachel Kuklinksi          FR  St. Lawrence-20     8:23  5:12   +8:53

   64        31:21   Kallie Desmond            SO  Clarkson-12         8:25  5:14   +9:01

   65   33   31:23   Barb Sanchez              FR  Paul Smith's-4      8:26  5:14   +9:03

   66   34   31:31   Jessica Champagne         FR  Paul Smith's-5      8:28  5:15   +9:11

   67   35   32:38   Victoria Olds             SR  SUNY Canton-2       8:46  5:26  +10:18

   68        32:48   Karista Lewis             SO  SUNY Potsdam-3      8:49  5:28  +10:28

   69   36   34:29   Julie VanderWiel          SR  SUNY Canton-3       9:16  5:45  +12:09

   70   37   34:33   Kristie Melven            FR  SUNY Canton-4       9:17  5:46  +12:13

   71   38   37:22   Katelyn Anthony           SO  SUNY Canton-5      10:02  6:14  +15:02

   72        38:36   Sharice Richards          SO  SUNY Potsdam-4     10:22  6:26  +16:16

   73        39:58   Margaret Ngami            FR  Clarkson-13        10:44  6:40  +17:38
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2009 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 19, 2009

Women’s 6km Team Results
  1  St. Lawrence               18 Points          1    2    3    4    8    (9)   (10)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Wendy Pavlus               JR      1    1 /   1   22:20  6:00  3:43   -:--   -:--

   2 Jenna Hulton               SO      2    2 /   3   22:21  6:00  3:44  +0:01  +0:01

   3 Johannah Ludington         SR      3    3 /   6   22:24  6:01  3:44  +0:04  +0:04

   4 Jackie Lemme               FR      4    4 /  10   22:56  6:10  3:49  +0:36  +0:36

   5 Hillary St. John           SR      8    8 /  18   23:26  6:18  3:54  +1:06  +1:06

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 113:27    Average: 22:41  6:06  3:47  +0:21       

   6 Megan Derby                SO      9    9 /  27   23:38  6:21  3:56  +1:18  +1:18

   7 Jenny Kaagan               SO     10   10 /  37   24:08  6:29  4:01  +1:48  +1:48

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 161:13    Average: 23:02  6:11  3:50  +0:42       

  2  SUNY Cortland              47 Points          5    6   11   12   13   (14)   (15)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Chrissy DiLallo            SO      5    5 /   5   22:59  6:11  3:50  +0:39   -:--

   2 Alyson Dalton              SO      6    6 /  11   23:02  6:11  3:50  +0:42  +0:03

   3 Heather Clancy             FR     13   11 /  22   24:18  6:32  4:03  +1:58  +1:19

   4 Alexis Fairbanks           FR     14   12 /  34   24:21  6:33  4:04  +2:01  +1:22

   5 Sarah Lazarus              SR     15   13 /  47   24:29  6:35  4:05  +2:09  +1:30

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 119:09    Average: 23:50  6:24  3:58  +1:30       

   6 Erin Keaveney              JR     17   14 /  61   24:31  6:35  4:05  +2:11  +1:32

   7 Lisa Holt                  SR     18   15 /  76   24:33  6:36  4:06  +2:13  +1:34

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 168:13    Average: 24:02  6:27  4:00  +1:42       

  3  Ottawa                     84 Points          7   16   17   18   26   (28)   (30)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Tiffany Locke              SR      7    7 /   7   23:21  6:17  3:54  +1:01   -:--

   2 Jill Seymour               FR     23   16 /  23   25:11  6:46  4:12  +2:51  +1:50

   3 Julia Britton              FR     27   17 /  40   25:44  6:55  4:17  +3:24  +2:23

   4 Feyisayo Oni               FR     30   18 /  58   25:56  6:58  4:19  +3:36  +2:35

   5 Zeena Rashid               FR     46   26 /  84   27:42  7:26  4:37  +5:22  +4:21

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 127:54    Average: 25:35  6:52  4:16  +3:15       

   6 Kate MacNaughton           FR     49   28 / 112   28:07  7:33  4:41  +5:47  +4:46

   7 Francis Lindsay            SO     51   30 / 142   28:21  7:37  4:44  +6:01  +5:00

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 184:22    Average: 26:20  7:05  4:23  +4:00       



- 5 -

  4  Clarkson                  111 Points         20   21   22   23   25   (29)   (31)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Audrey Keene               SO     33   20 /  20   26:04  7:00  4:21  +3:44   -:--

   2 Maureen Hill               SO     35   21 /  41   26:10  7:02  4:22  +3:50  +0:06

   3 Bethann Parmelee           SO     40   22 /  63   26:55  7:14  4:29  +4:35  +0:51

   4 Rachel Bachman             FR     41   23 /  86   27:01  7:16  4:30  +4:41  +0:57

   5 Jessica Hernandez          FR     45   25 / 111   27:32  7:24  4:35  +5:12  +1:28

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:42    Average: 26:44  7:11  4:27  +4:24       

   6 Sydney Laramie             FR     50   29 / 140   28:17  7:36  4:43  +5:57  +2:13

   7 Alicia Perras              JR     52   31 / 171   29:01  7:48  4:50  +6:41  +2:57

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 191:00    Average: 27:17  7:20  4:33  +4:57       

  5  Paul Smith's              145 Points         19   27   32   33   34              

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Jessie Gardner             SR     31   19 /  19   25:59  6:59  4:20  +3:39   -:--

   2 Ash Rokjer                 FR     48   27 /  46   28:03  7:32  4:41  +5:43  +2:04

   3 Ashley Comeau              JR     59   32 /  78   30:07  8:05  5:01  +7:47  +4:08

   4 Barb Sanchez               FR     65   33 / 111   31:23  8:26  5:14  +9:03  +5:24

   5 Jessica Champagne          FR     66   34 / 145   31:31  8:28  5:15  +9:11  +5:32

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 147:03    Average: 29:25  7:54  4:54  +7:05       

  6  SUNY Canton               170 Points         24   35   36   37   38              

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Lorranie Conover           FR     42   24 /  24   27:06  7:17  4:31  +4:46   -:--

   2 Victoria Olds              SR     67   35 /  59   32:38  8:46  5:26 +10:18  +5:32

   3 Julie VanderWiel           SR     69   36 /  95   34:29  9:16  5:45 +12:09  +7:23

   4 Kristie Melven             FR     70   37 / 132   34:33  9:17  5:46 +12:13  +7:27

   5 Katelyn Anthony            SO     71   38 / 170   37:22 10:02  6:14 +15:02 +10:16

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 166:08    Average: 33:14  8:55  5:32 +10:54       


